Equal Employment Opportunity Data
Posted
Pursuant to the No Fear Act:

Department of Homeland Security

For 3rd Quarter 2019 for period ending June 30, 2019

Comparative Data

Complaint Activity Previous Fiscal Year Data
2019Thru06-30
2014 2015 2016 | 2017 | 2018

Number of Complaints Filed | 1224 | 1275 | 1345 | 1255 | 1481 911
Number of Complainants 1187 | 1226 | 1296 | 1206 | 1422 896
Repeat Filers 31 42 42 40 54 14
Comparative Data
Complaints by Basis
Previous Fiscal Year Data
Note: Complaints can be filed 2019Thru06-
alleging multiple bases.The sum 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 30
of the bases may not equal total
complaints filed.
Race 383 | 452 | 464 | 459 | 543 320
Color 137 | 179 | 177 | 194 | 201 102
Religion 64 65 64 61 69 39
Reprisal 580 | 609 @ 719 | 639 @ 767 472
Sex 441 | 465 | 477 | 460 | 513 322

PDA 7 23 23 14 18 9



‘ National Origin 193 | 194 | 222 | 207 | 268 136
‘ Equal Pay Act 12 8 4 9 2 3
‘ Age 425 | 412 | 426 | 390 @ 414 277
‘ Disability 310 | 332 | 355 | 343 | 426 278
‘ Genetics 6 5 10 5 6 1
‘ Non-EEO 89 85 79 | 105 | 87 43
Comparative Data
Complaints by Issue
Previous Fiscal Year Data
Note: Complaints can be filed 2019Thru06-
Z}’fi‘:;"li ;’Z’;"’Zf :Ztszz IZ’I";;Z;' 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 30
complaints filed.
‘ Appointment/Hire 61 85 91 89 | 103 65
‘ Assignment of Duties 118 | 143 | 145 | 142 | 223 93
‘ Awards 16 | 21 27 | 24 | 21 14
(Sjt(;rtll\ll:rsion to Full Time/Perm ) 0 3 1 0 0
‘ Disciplinary Action

Duty Hours

‘ Perf. Eval./ Appraisal

82 | 143 | 142 | 146 | 147

96

‘ Examination/Test

10 6 16 6 27

12

‘ Harassment




Medical Examination 14 22 33 16 33 23

Pay including overtime 47 54 49 64 42 30
Promotion/Non-Selection 171 | 233 | 309 | 292 | 242 158
Reassignment

Denied 23 30 38 34 35 15

Directed 50 35 48 54 55 30
g?:;girllizle Accommodation 63 25 97 | 103 | 116 32
Reinstatement 3 6 5 2 7 2
Religious Accommodation 0 0 11 9 12 2
Retirement 3 6 4 5 4 5
Sex-Stereotyping 0 0 2 1 1 0
Telework 0 0 21 21 20 8
Termination 94 91 94 | 112 | 157 85
Terms/Conditions of Employment | 113 | 108 | 139 | 172 | 238 117
Time and Attendance 53 74 88 | 101 | 109 63
Training 24 29 48 59 36 24
Other

Comparative Data
Processing Time Previous Fiscal Year Data 2019Thru06-

2014 | 2015 | 2016 2017 | 2018 30
Complaints pending during fiscal year

Average number of

2 S 261.76 | 260.32 1 294.24 1 248.63 | 274.80 285.65
days in investigation

Average number of

. . 72.11 | 78.60 | 104.39 1 139.53 | 109.77 133.89
days in final action

Complaint pending during fiscal year where hearing was requested



Average number of

2 S 254.60 | 260.50 1 287.81 1 238.88 | 251.46
days in investigation

Average number of

days in final action 3840

49.10 | 58.13 | 72.45 | 67.18

Complaint pending during fiscal year where hearing was not requested

Average number of

.o " 274.03 1 260.55 | 296.04 1 263.63 | 310.03
days in investigation

Average number of

days in final action 119.05

114.72 | 165.11 | 194.72 | 178.35

Comparative Data

Complaints Dismissed by

Previous Fiscal Year Data
Agency

2014 | 2015 2016 2017 2018

Total Complaints Dismissed by

Agency 123 | &9 58

108 | 183

Average days pending prior to

dismissal 147

158 | 217 | 213 | 278

Complaints Withdrawn by Complainants

Total Complaints Withdrawn by

! 110 | 126 | 133 | 110 | 122
Complainants
Comparative Data
Total Final Agency Previous Fiscal Year Data
Actions Finding
Discrimination 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018
# % # % # %  # % # %

Total Number Findings | 28 21 18 13 8

Without Hearing 20 |71 |10 |48 |11 |61 11 85 3 38

With Hearing 8 2911527 39 2 155 63

273.60

71.81

298.51

291.58

2019Thru06-

30

76

194

100

2019Thru06-
30

14
10 71



Findings of
Discrimination
Rendered by Basis

Note: Complaints can
be filed alleging
multiple bases.The
sum of the bases may
not equal total
complaints and
findings.

Total Number
Findings

Race

Color
Religion
Reprisal

Sex

PDA

National Origin
Equal Pay Act
Age
Disability
Genetics

Non-EEO

Findings After
Hearing

Race
Color

Religion

2014

25

11

wn | O | | O

S | O

%

20

44

48

16

20
36

13

Previous Fiscal Year Data

2015
# | %
14
5 136
17
0 0
5 136
4 |29
0 0
17
00
8 57
321
0 0
1|7
11
4 | 36
0 0
0 0

Comparative Data

2016

16

S | B~ | O b~ O

%

19

50

75

25

13
25

13

29

2017
# %
11

119
0 0
0 0
6 |55
4 |36
0 0
1 19
00
3127
4 |36
0 0
00
2

1 |50
0 0
0 0

2018
# | %
6
117
117
0/ 0
6 | 100
2 33
0/ 0
0/ 0
0/ 0
0/ 0
233
0/ 0
0/ 0
5
1 20
1 20
0/ 0

2019Thru06-
30

# %
11

5 45
2 18
0 0
3 27
3 27
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 45
3 27
0 0
0 0
4

2 50
1 25
0 0



Reprisal 3 38/5 45 6 8|1 50 5 100 1 25
Sex 1 134 36 6 8|0 0 2 40 1 25
PDA 0o 0,0 0 /0 0|0 0 0O 0 0
National Origin 1 /' 13/0 0 3 /43 0,000 0 0
Equal Pay Act 0o 0,0 0 0 0|0 0 00 0 0
Age 1 135,45 2 /2910 |0 0 O 0 0
Disability 5632 18 2 29,0 0 2 40 1 25
Genetics o 0,0 0 /0 0|0 0 0O 0 0
Non-EEO 0O 0,1 9|1 /14/0 0 00 0 0
leIi:;iriillllggs Without 17 3 9 9 1 7
Race 4 241 /33 1 /11/0,0 0] 0 3 43
Color 1 /6|1 33 1 /11,0000 1 14
Religion 0 00 0 1| 1I1/0/0/0 O 0 0
Reprisal 8 47/0 0 2 /22|55 1 /100 2 29
Sex I11'65/0 0 6 67 4 44 0 0 2 29
PDA 0o 0,0 0 /0 0|0 0 0O 0 0
National Origin 3 181 /33 1 11 1 11/0 O 0 0
Equal Pay Act 0o 0,0 0 0 0|0 0 00 0 0
Age 4 24 3 /100 003 33 0 0 5 71
Disability 4 1241 33 222 4 /44 0 O 2 29
Genetics 0 0,0 0/ 0/ 0|0 0 0O 0 0
Non-EEO 1 6 0,0 1 /11]0]0 0 O 0 0




Comparative Data

.Finfih{gs O_f Previous Fiscal Year Data 2019Thru06-
Discrimination 30
Rendered by Issue 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

# % # % # % # % # % # | %

l{;’;g:g‘s‘mber 24 141 16 |11 6 1

Appointment/Hire 2/8/0 0, 16,0 0 00 0 0
Assignmentof Duties | 2 | 8 | 2 14 2 |13 3 [ 27 (0| O 0 0
Awards O 0/0 0 1 6 0,0 0 O 0 0
Conversion to Full ololo ol ololo o lolo 0 0

Time/Perm Status

Disciplinary Action

Demotion 0o 00 00 0 0] 0 0 O 0 0

Reprimand o/0 1 71600 00 0 0

Suspension 2.8, 1,700 0,0 0 O 1 9

Removal 0 00 00 0 0] 0 1|17 2 18
Duty Hours 0o 00 0|1 6 00 0 O 0 0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal 144, 1.7, 0000 |1 17 3 27
Examination/Test 0/0 0 00|01 9 |00 0 0
Harassment

Non-Sexual 1146 7 50 8 |50 3 |27 |2 33 5 45

Sexual 3 01317 425,00 [1]17 0 0
Medical Examination [0 'O | O | O O O O O |1]|17 0 0
zj-‘e/rit‘;rfllgding 0/ 0/ 0 0/0/0 0 0 0/ 0/ 0 0
I;Z‘fézgggnm on- 50214294 (25 2 18 1 17 1 9

Reassignment



Denied 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0
Directed 1317 6 0 0 0 O 0
Reasonable
Accommodation 4 1|7 1319 (0] 0 18
Disability
Reinstatement 0 0 0 0,00 |00 0
iilclgrcl)rlilsodation 01070 01010100 0
Retirement 0 0 0 0,00 |0 O 0
Sex-Stereotyping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0
Telework 0010 00 0 |0 O 0
Termination 1712 14 0O 1.9 00 9
E;“;Zﬁ:ﬂﬁons of 8 3 21 6 3 271 17 18
Time and Attendance 4 11 7 6 0 0 0 O 0
Training 02 14 0,00 |0 O 0
Other - User Define
leIi:ﬂ;:lggs After 1 ) 5
Appointment/Hire 14,0 0 0 0 0 0O 0
Assignment of Duties 1412 18 14,0 0 (0] 0 0
Awards 0 0 0 4,00 00 0
Comenefal 000 0 0 00 0 00 0 o
Disciplinary Action
Demotion 0010 00 0 |0 O 0
Reprimand 0 1 9 14,0 0 (0] 0 0
Suspension 41 9 00 0 |0 O 0




Removal 0 0 0 0 0 0 |1]20 25
Duty Hours 0 0 0 4,00 00 0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal 0 1 9 0 0 0 |1]20 25
Examination/Test 0 0 0 0,00 |0 O 0
Harassment

Non-Sexual 43 1 6 |55 5710 0 0 2 40 50

Sexual 419 290 0 |1 20 0
Medical Examination 0 0 0 0 0 0 |1 20 0
bay including 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
gromotion/Non- 142 183 432 100 0 0 0
Reassignment

Denied 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0

Directed 0 /119 00 0 |0 O 0
Reasonable
Accommodation 0 /119 4,00 00 0
Disability
Reinstatement 0 0 0 0,00 |0 O 0
iilcl(g):lggfodation 0100 010101010 0
Retirement 0 0 0 0,00 |0 O 0
Sex-Stereotyping 0010 00 0 |0 O 0
Telework 0010 00 0 |0 O 0
Termination 29 1 2 18 00 0 |0 O 25
E;“;Z/ycn‘l’:ﬂﬁons of 03 271 14/ 0 0 1|20 0
Time and Attendance 14,0 0 14,0 0 (0] 0 0
Training 01010 0,00 |0 O 0




Other - User Define

leIi:ﬂ;:lggs Without 17 3 9 9 1
Appointment/Hire 16 0 0 1 |11,0 0 0] O 0
Assignment of Duties |1 |6 0 0 1 113 33 0 0 0
Awards 0o 00 00 0 0] 0 0 O 0
Timepem Saus | 0| 00000 00 00 0
Disciplinary Action

Demotion 0/0 0 00|00 0 0O 0

Reprimand 0O 00 0 0|0 O/ 0 0O 0

Suspension 1 6 0 0,00 0 0 0O 14

Removal 0o 00 00 0 0] 0 0 O 14
Duty Hours 0o 00 00 0 0] 0 O O 0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal 16 0 0,00 0 0 0O 29
Examination/Test 0o 00 00 0 1110 O 0
Harassment

Non-Sexual 8 47 1 33 4 (44 3 33 0 O 43

Sexual 212,00 222,00 0,0 0
Medical Examination ' 0 | O 0 O 0 0O 0| 0 OO 0
Ejzrit?r;l;‘ding 00 0 0 0/ 0 0 0 0 0 0
1;2‘1’;’6‘:’123“/1\10“ 4 12412 671 110 0 |1/100 14
Reassignment

Denied 0o 00 00 0 0] 0 0 O 0

Directed 3180 01 /11,00 (0] O 0




Reasonable

Accommodation 1 |6
Disability

Reinstatement 00
Religious ‘ 0l o
Accommodation

Retirement 00
Sex-Stereotyping 00
Telework 0 0
Termination 2 12
Terms/Conditions of s

Employment
Time and Attendance 00
Training 00

Other - User Define

Pending Complaints Filed in
Previous Fiscal Years by Status

Total complaints from previous
Fiscal Years

Total Complainants
Number complaints pending
Investigation

ROl issued, pending
Complainant's action

Hearing
Final Agency Action

Appeal with EEOC Office of
Federal Operations

o | o | o | O

33
67

11

o | o o | O

Comparative Data

11

11

33

o | o o O

Previous Fiscal Year Data

2014 | 2015 2016 2017 2018

1091

1019

97

885
103

735

1339

1244

176

10

1009

140

733

1674

1550

168

11

1205
232

702

2025

1853

194

25

1561
231

799

2040

1841

85

22

1582
307

969

o | O
o | O

2019Thru06-
30

2498

2259

228

32

1686
492

1109



Comparative Data
Complaint Investigations Previous Fiscal Year Data 2019Thru06-

2014 2015 2016 | 2017 2018 30

Pending Complaints Where
Investigations Exceed Required 151 | 246 | 190 @ 206 | 164 202
Time Frames
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