Equal Employment Opportunity Data Posted Pursuant to the No Fear Act:

Department of Homeland Security

For 3rd Quarter 2019 for period ending June 30, 2019

		Comparative Data											
Complaint Activity	Pr	evious	Fiscal Y	Year Da	ıta	2019Thru06-30							
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	20191 III uuu-30							
Number of Complaints Filed	1224	1275	1345	1255	1481	911							
Number of Complainants	1187	1226	1296	1206	1422	896							
Repeat Filers	31	42	42	40	54	14							

Complaints by Dasis	Comparative Data											
Complaints by Basis	Pro	evious	Fiscal Y	Year D	ata							
Note: Complaints can be filed alleging multiple bases. The sum of the bases may not equal total complaints filed.	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019Thru06- 30						
Race	383	452	464	459	543	320						
Color	137	179	177	194	201	102						
Religion	64	65	64	61	69	39						
Reprisal	580	609	719	639	767	472						
Sex	441	465	477	460	513	322						
PDA	7	23	23	14	18	9						

National Origin	193	194	222	207	268	136
Equal Pay Act	12	8	4	9	2	3
Age	425	412	426	390	414	277
Disability	310	332	355	343	426	278
Genetics	6	5	10	5	6	1
Non-EEO	89	85	79	105	87	43
			Com	parativ	ve Data	ı
Complaints by Issue	Pr	evious	Fiscal '	Year D	ata	
Note: Complaints can be filed alleging multiple bases. The sum of the bases may not equal total complaints filed.	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019Thru06- 30
Appointment/Hire	61	85	91	89	103	65
Assignment of Duties	118	143	145	142	223	93
Awards	16	21	27	24	21	14
Conversion to Full Time/Perm Status	2	0	3	1	0	0
Disciplinary Action						
Demotion	9	7	12	12	15	9
Reprimand	57	69	58	78	79	39
Suspension	66	76	88	90	89	43
Removal	41	55	56	38	39	29
Duty Hours	20	29	42	25	26	17
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	82	143	142	146	147	96
Examination/Test	10	6	16	6	27	12
Harassment						
Non-Sexual	514	513	613	523	643	420
Sexual	39	34	38	46	68	30

Medical Examination	14	22	33	16	33	23
Pay including overtime	47	54	49	64	42	30
Promotion/Non-Selection	171	233	309	292	242	158
Reassignment					-	
Denied	23	30	38	34	35	15
Directed	50	35	48	54	55	30
Reasonable Accommodation Disability	68	85	97	103	116	82
Reinstatement	3	6	5	2	7	2
Religious Accommodation	0	0	11	9	12	2
Retirement	3	6	4	5	4	5
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	2	1	1	0
Telework	0	0	21	21	20	8
Termination	94	91	94	112	157	85
Terms/Conditions of Employment	113	108	139	172	238	117
Time and Attendance	53	74	88	101	109	63
Training	24	29	48	59	36	24
Other	1			1	1	1

Other

		Comparative Data											
Processing Time		Previous	Fiscal Y	ear Data	ı	2019Thru06-							
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	30							
Complaints pending during	g fiscal ye	ear											
Average number of days in investigation	261.76	260.32	294.24	248.63	274.80	285.65							
Average number of days in final action	72.11	78.60	104.39	139.53	109.77	133.89							
Complaint pending during	fiscal year	ar where	hearing v	vas reque	sted								

Average number of days in investigation	254	1.60	260	.50	287	.81	238	.88	251	.46	273	.60		
Average number of days in final action	38.	.40	49.10		58.	58.13		45	67.	.18	71.	.81		
Complaint pending during	fisca	al ye	ar wł	iere	heari	ng w	as n	ot red	ques	sted				
Average number of days in investigation	274	1.03	260	.55	296	.04	263	.63	310	0.03	298	5.51		
Average number of days in final action	119	0.05	114	.72	165	.11	194	.72	178	3.35	291	.58		
			Comparative Data											
Complaints Dismissed Agency	d by	Previous Fiscal Year Data 2019Th										 1ru06-		
8			2014	1 2	015	201	6 2	2017	20	18	30	0		
Total Complaints Dismisso Agency	ed by	7	123		89	58	3 108		183		70	5		
Average days pending prid dismissal	or to		147		158	21′	7	213	2'	78	19	4		
Com	plai	nts V	With	drav	vn by	y Co	mpla	ainar	its					
Total Complaints Withdra Complainants	wn b	у	110		126	133	3	110	12	22	10	0		
					C	omp	arat	ive D	ata					
Total Final Agency			Prev	ious	Fisc	al Y	ear I) Oata			2019T	hru06-		
Actions Finding Discrimination	20	14	20	15	20	16	20)17	20)18	3	0		
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%		
Total Number Findings	28		21		18		13		8		14			
Without Hearing	20	71	10	48	11	61	11	85	3	38	10	71		
With Hearing	8	29	11	52	7	39	2	15	5	63	4	29		

Findings of												
Discrimination Rendered by Basis			Pre	vious	Fisc	al Y	ear I	Data			2019T	hru06-
Note: Complaints can	20	14	20)15	20	16	20	17	2018		3	0
be filed alleging multiple bases. The sum of the bases may not equal total complaints and findings.	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Total Number Findings	25		14		16		11		6		11	
Race	5	20	5	36	3	19	1	9	1	17	5	45
Color	1	4	1	7	1	6	0	0	1	17	2	18
Religion	0	0	0	0	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprisal	11	44	5	36	8	50	6	55	6	100	3	27
Sex	12	48	4	29	12	75	4	36	2	33	3	27
PDA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
National Origin	4	16	1	7	4	25	1	9	0	0	0	0
Equal Pay Act	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Age	5	20	8	57	2	13	3	27	0	0	5	45
Disability	9	36	3	21	4	25	4	36	2	33	3	27
Genetics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non-EEO	1	4	1	7	2	13	0	0	0	0	0	0
Findings After Hearing	8		11		7		2		5		4	
Race	1	13	4	36	2	29	1	50	1	20	2	50
Color	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	20	1	25
Religion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Reprisal	3	38	5	45	6	86	1	50	5	100	1	25
Sex	1	13	4	36	6	86	0	0	2	40	1	25
PDA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
National Origin	1	13	0	0	3	43	0	0	0	0	0	0
Equal Pay Act	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Age	1	13	5	45	2	29	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disability	5	63	2	18	2	29	0	0	2	40	1	25
Genetics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non-EEO	0	0	1	9	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
	<u>'</u>			'		-		<u>'</u>				
Findings Without Hearing	17		3		9		9		1		7	
Race	4	24	1	33	1	11	0	0	0	0	3	43
Color	1	6	1	33	1	11	0	0	0	0	1	14
Religion	0	0	0	0	1	11	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprisal	8	47	0	0	2	22	5	56	1	100	2	29
Sex	11	65	0	0	6	67	4	44	0	0	2	29
PDA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
National Origin	3	18	1	33	1	11	1	11	0	0	0	0
Equal Pay Act	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Age	4	24	3	100	0	0	3	33	0	0	5	71
Disability	4	24	1	33	2	22	4	44	0	0	2	29
Genetics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non-EEO	1	6	0	0	1	11	0	0	0	0	0	0

	Comparative Data											
Findings of			Pre	viou	s Fis	cal Y	ear	Data			2019T	hru06
Discrimination Rendered by Issue	20	14	2015		20	16	20)17	2	018	3	60
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Total Number Findings	24		14		16		11		6		11	
Appointment/Hire	2	8	0	0	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Assignment of Duties	2	8	2	14	2	13	3	27	0	0	0	0
Awards	0	0	0	0	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Conversion to Full Time/Perm Status	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disciplinary Action								-				
Demotion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprimand	0	0	1	7	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Suspension	2	8	1	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9
Removal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	17	2	18
Duty Hours	0	0	0	0	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	1	4	1	7	0	0	0	0	1	17	3	27
Examination/Test	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9	0	0	0	0
Harassment												
Non-Sexual	11	46	7	50	8	50	3	27	2	33	5	45
Sexual	3	13	1	7	4	25	0	0	1	17	0	0
Medical Examination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	17	0	0
Pay including overtime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promotion/Non- Selection	5	21	4	29	4	25	2	18	1	17	1	9

Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Directed	3	13	1	7	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reasonable Accommodation Disability	1	4	1	7	2	13	1	9	0	0	2	18
Reinstatement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Accommodation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Retirement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Telework	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Termination	4	17	2	14	0	0	1	9	0	0	1	9
Terms/Conditions of Employment	2	8	3	21	1	6	3	27	1	17	2	18
Time and Attendance	1	4	1	7	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Training	0	0	2	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other - User Define												
Findings After Hearing	7		11		7		2		5		4	
Appointment/Hire	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Assignment of Duties	1	14	2	18	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
Awards	0	0	0	0	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
Conversion to Full Time/Perm Status	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disciplinary Action												
Demotion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprimand	0	0	1	9	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
Suspension	1	14	1	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
										-		

Removal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	20	1	25
Duty Hours	0	0	0	0	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	0	0	1	9	0	0	0	0	1	20	1	25
Examination/Test	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Harassment												
Non-Sexual	3	43	6	55	4	57	0	0	2	40	2	50
Sexual	1	14	1	9	2	29	0	0	1	20	0	0
Medical Examination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	20	0	0
Pay including overtime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promotion/Non- Selection	1	14	2	18	3	43	2	100	0	0	0	0
Reassignment												
Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Directed	0	0	1	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reasonable Accommodation Disability	0	0	1	9	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reinstatement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Accommodation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Retirement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Telework	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Termination	2	29	2	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	25
Terms/Conditions of Employment	0	0	3	27	1	14	0	0	1	20	0	0
Time and Attendance	1	14	0	0	1	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
Training	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Other - User Define												
Findings Without Hearing	17		3		9		9		1		7	
Appointment/Hire	1	6	0	0	1	11	0	0	0	0	0	0
Assignment of Duties	1	6	0	0	1	11	3	33	0	0	0	0
Awards	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Conversion to Full Time/Perm Status	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disciplinary Action												
Demotion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprimand	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Suspension	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14
Removal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14
Duty Hours	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	1	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	29
Examination/Test	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	11	0	0	0	0
Harassment												
Non-Sexual	8	47	1	33	4	44	3	33	0	0	3	43
Sexual	2	12	0	0	2	22	0	0	0	0	0	0
Medical Examination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pay including overtime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promotion/Non- Selection	4	24	2	67	1	11	0	0	1	100	1	14
Reassignment												
Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Directed	3	18	0	0	1	11	0	0	0	0	0	0

Reasonable Accommodation Disability	1	6	0	0	1	11	1	11	0	0	2	29
Reinstatement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Accommodation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Retirement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Telework	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Termination	2	12	0	0	0	0	1	11	0	0	0	0
Terms/Conditions of Employment	2	12	0	0	0	0	3	33	0	0	2	29
Time and Attendance	0	0	1	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Training	0	0	2	67	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Other - User Define

		Comparative Data							
Pending Complaints Filed in Previous Fiscal Years by Status	Pro	evious]	2019Thru06-						
,	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	30			
Total complaints from previous Fiscal Years	1091	1339	1674	2025	2040	2498			
Total Complainants	1019	1244	1550	1853	1841	2259			
Number complaints pending									
Investigation	97	176	168	194	85	228			
ROI issued, pending Complainant's action	8	10	11	25	22	32			
Hearing	885	1009	1205	1561	1582	1686			
Final Agency Action	103	140	232	231	307	492			
Appeal with EEOC Office of Federal Operations	735	733	702	799	969	1109			

	Comparative Data							
Complaint Investigations	Pro	evious]	2019Thru06-					
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	30		
Pending Complaints Where Investigations Exceed Required Time Frames	151	246	190	206	164	202		